

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, October 1, 2019 3:00 PM Municipal Center	Tuesday, October 1, 2019	3:00 PM	Municipal Center
---	--------------------------	---------	------------------

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

3. New Business

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-19:128 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY AND ACCEPT THE FY2018 STAFFING FOR ADEQUATE FIRE AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE GRANT (SAFER)

Sponsors: Grants

Attachments: SAFER Award FY18.pdf

RES-19:129 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH KHARIS GRANTS AND SERVICES, LLC UNDER THE MICROENTERPRISE BUSINESS ASSISTANCE (MBA) PROGRAM TO BE FUNDED THROUGH THE 2019 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM (CDBG).

Sponsors: Grants

Attachments: KHARIS Grants and Services, Agreement, Microenterprise program, FY-19 CDE

RES-19:130 A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE WILLINGNESS OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO UTILIZE FEDERAL-AID MONIES FOR THE FOLLOWING CITY PROJECT: TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADE AT THE INTERSECTION OF HIGHWAY 18 AND QUALITY WAY

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

Attachments: Preliminary Cost Estimate - Highway 18 and Quality Way.pdf

RES-19:131 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE HUB HOMELESS RESOURCE CENTER, INC. FOR THE CDBG PUBLIC SERVICES PROGRAM.

Sponsors:	Grants
<u>Attachments:</u>	HUB Homeless Resource Center, Agreement, FY-19 CDBG+.pdf

<u>RES-19:132</u>	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE HISPANIC COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. FOR THE CDBG PUBLIC SERVICES PROGRAM.		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Grants	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Hispanic Community Services Inc, Agreement, FY-19 CDBG+.pdf	
<u>RES-19:133</u>	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONTRACT WITH DENVER'S REFRIGERATION FOR SPONSORSHIP OF ONE ATHLETIC FIELD AT T SOUTHSIDE SPORTS COMPLEX		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Parks & Recreation	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Agreement for sponsorship, Denvers Refridgeration, Southside.pdf	
<u>RES-19:134</u>	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH TREASURES KIDS DAYCARE AS A MICROENTERPRISE BUSINESS ASSISTANCE (MBA) PROGRAM SUBRECIPIENT OF THE 2019 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM (CDBG).		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Grants	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Treasures Kids Daycare, Agreement, Microenterprise program, FY-19, CDBG.p	
		ON OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT EST END NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION FOR THE CDBG PUBLIC ROGRAM.	
	Sponsors:	Grants	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	West End Neighborhood Association, Agreement, FY-19 CDBG+.pdf	

- RES-19:136
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO ENTER

 INTO AGREEMENT WITH THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND ACCEPT THE

 2019 JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT (JAG)

 Sponsors:
 Grants

 Attachments:
 JAG FY19 Award Packet.pdf
- 4. Adjournment